12 1Y

didvyg

In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the
Insolvency {England &
Wales) Rules 2016

AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

&

Companies House

06/02/2021 #283
COMPANIES HOUSE ’ Y,

——

SATURDAY

I Company details -

lofsf7 ofelals]1

Company number

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Retig Ltd

bold black capitals.

- |

! Administrator’s name
Full forename(s) Matthew James )
Surname Cowlishaw
Administrator’s address
4 ]
Building name/number | Four Brindleyplace
Street , Birmingham
Post town | B1 2HZ
County/Region | B
Postcode | ,_r‘[_l_ ’_
Country I
I Administrator's name o
Full forename(s © Other administrator
) Pale James Use this section to tell us about
Surname Meadows another administrator.
E Administrator’s address e
Building name/number ,%LIF Brindleyplace O Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Street - ' Birmingham another administrator.
Post town | B1 2HZ
County/Region |
N A

Country

04/17 Version 1.0



AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

I have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

|:| Statement of concurrence

A

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

ol Nl Blollo

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

fol2 MTo T2Tol2fo

Sign and date

Administrator's
Signature

Signature date

Signature )

o )

ofs Fofz Blolalr

ts

04/17 Version 1.0



[4

AMO02

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record. :

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Vinay Mistry

gWhere to send

cmEmEte - Deloitte LLP

Address

Four Brindieyplace.

, Birmingham

| »

|™" B12HZ

County/Region

Country

.

Telephone

+44 121 632 6000

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing. ’

Please make sure you have remembered the
. following:
O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.
O You have attached the required documents.
O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

IW,_ ,_,_l_l—,—'—l—— n I;urther informatién

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




-

| The Insolvency
Service

Holping puopks I nanctl SaToss

~Name of company

Enter court details

. Enter full name of
company to which
this Statement of
Affairs relates

-, - et

T T e
Enter the date
(DD/MM/YYYY) of
administration order)

Enter your full name
including title, first "
name, any middle

names and sumame.

Enter the date
(DD/MM/YYYY) this
form was completed

Rule 3.30

Statement of Affairs (Administration) |

TITLE [ReTiG LTD

(IN ADMINISTRATION)

in the lHigh Court of Justice, Business & Property Courts of E & W I Number [471 of 2020

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS OF (name of company)

RETIGLTD

PART A .
The particulars and other information shown in this statement of affairs and any

__continuation sheets give a full and complete statement of the company’s affairs as at
Date ) o . '

[02/10/2020

The guidance notes below tell you how to complete this form easily and
correctly. o

Show the company’s financial position by completing éu the péges of this

-form, which will then be the company’s statement of affairs.

PARTB

STATEMENT OF TRUTH

| believe that the facts stated:
1. In this Statement of Affairs and any continuation sheets; and
2. In the declaration in Part A above

are true.

Full Name |Mr Christopher James Russell

[26/10/2020 ]

- . v

Signed

Dated




A — Summary of Assets

List assets with brief decription

Book value

Estimated
realisable value

Signed | a,(;.h\/"\-

| Date [26/10/2020‘

1
Assets subject to a fixed charge (see guidance) (£) (£)
' " Investment in Phoenix Renewables Ltd 652,500 0
Investment in Tonik Energy Limited 20,000 0
Investment in Locus Ehergy Ltd 10,000 0
Assets subject to a floating charge (see guidance)
‘Uncharged assets (see guidance) —-- - - - - -
’ Fixtures and fittings 118,713 0
Landlord lease deposits 79,261 . 0
HMRC VAT 7.705 7,705
Prepayments 131,918
Intercompany debtor with Phoenix Renewables Ltd 3,456,324 0
Intercompany debtor with Tonik Energy Limited 18,185,902 177,000
Intercompany debtor with Locus Energy Limited- 7,184,619 0
\
E;tg:;g:zd total assets avallaple for prefereptual 29’ 8 46,' 942 18 4’7 05

«J



A1 — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated
realisable
value /
Estimated
to rank

£

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
carried from page A) '

184,705

Liabilities

Preferential creditors:-

Employee preferential claim

20,000

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

164,705

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

21,173,147

Estimated deflclencylsurplus as regards non-preferential creditors
excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

21,008,442

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

21,008,442

Issued and called up capital

1986

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards mer;1bers

21,010,428

Signed [C{Zw\/’\ | Date [26/10/2020




[ 0zoziouisz| aeq | /\SDN )¥)] paubis
LO w LZ'8G | |naveram wey "ONITIVIN 153M "anueny it sbui s | 717 AT PIBISD
00 OOO. V9C (acv V203 'UopuOT eans [ned GE ‘Pawr] mw Aveaio | pajIWIT OS Ajea)
8/7°990°8| |Hus Nzom ‘uopuot soeiy iUBUNUBQUT | | 11 siadoogasnowsiemag
ol mw ‘ Y [ans w,_zw...aom __.__E%& 'S1e153 QNI ([Wwieed uneH sBuy 6 | P11 Buueerd fesauwog ssapods
Ommw 10/ /€8 ‘usais) uopw|3 § _mw.:oz uojsepy a,:.ém%_oo ® uoydag
00°02¥'€ | Ode LHg 'MOY |IIH 89 |dT126p3 [e6s1
80'G/8'Y |LN6 28 ‘PEOY UINQAL ZGB | sussts ssousns aworpers
\ 00°009°9 | INE 6N ‘SPIBI4 UOHQ € |on suinsuoo s uog
00’¢ElLL ‘ | |Lire s ‘peoy unog uipry .324.. unog Buipry | PY1 SUOANIOS Juowneag
8Y L2001 | 881 18 ‘ssenbs euojoin SSMOH }0UN0D) | 19unod A0 weuBuug
_ uaaib . juewie|d 10
b_._:ow,mﬂo w.:_u> >~w.~ﬂﬂwm Ayundsag jo sjiejaq qop how::oE< vaowuwuw..ﬂﬂﬂzi HM M_hwmu

co_mmwmmoa s Auedwod ay) u1 Apadoud sano
3] JO uonualal mc_E_m_o SJ0)IpaId Jo sjuawsalbe sjes |euoipuod ‘Buises) |ppeyd ‘eseyoind-ally Japun sio)palo Aue Lunoasg Jo
s|ieyaq, Japun Ajnuap! pue ‘seahojdwa pue S10)Ipasd JawNnsuod Buipnjoxa ‘s10)pald ||e apnjoul ISNW NOA "8|ge} SIY) Ul Se uollewloul
awes ay) ||e sulejuod.)i se 6uoj se abed sy} 0) payoene aqg Aew si0)palo s, Auedwod ay) JO iSI| B ‘JUSIUSAUOD 3J0W §| 310N

(zg pue | g sabed sas — saakojdwa pue SI0}IPa.d JBWNSUOD mc_u:_oxov
SHOLIA3HO ANVANOD




( ~ozoziovez| ajeq | —/""M¥) | psubig

'

MOQNG.Nw P ajep uonessiulUpe je se s|eniode Auedwo |-

6€°/26'9€ |eouejeq junoooe jusund yueg| 1SaMIEN

NmmwN.VN piey usodep Jsuiebe wieo suonepide|ip pjoyases n_Ju_ 9Ag pje1a

¥.°808'¥7/.G |e1ep asnejo yeeiq 0} anp Juay (4717 9AF plessD

OO. mvN ¢ N uoniesisiujwpe jsod uopaa}|od Joj anp Alyiqer) uoisuad _mnme,_ww m\SOU_; Iw_ﬁoom

98°C6E L8O B | veder 1eas-001 ofxoL my-epokiud ewouo-1 wonounew e-1 | P} "0 R INSHIN

98'086'€. | ~ |INFAAVd OHWH
oo : .VN 1ND 019Y ‘aduaimen 1S Eas_mMs ‘aue) abppa s ‘asnoH m..bms_ 1S | vIasuadx3 en P17 SJrLBUAQ BNIGOW
m @ ’ ow N . ’ . [UIUQO Spied - pJe) suQ 1SoMIEN
uaalb - Joppaid ] . R . juewie)d 10
3 | Aundss Aq pjay 3 (apodysod ypm) J0)1paid
Ajunoas jo anjep ajeq Auunoas Aue Jo sjiejag 199p jo Junowy | - . ssaippy JOo awepN

7

(zd pue | g sebed sas — seafkojdwe pue S10})IpaId JawWNsUo Buipnjoxa)

('u02) SHOL11AIHD ANVAINOD




0202/01/9z| ®1eq |

j\{d\c\w | paubig

_ -uaAIb _ Juewe|d 1o
: '3 - Qunoas _ A . (apo2jsod yim) Jo}Ipasd
A)un2as jo anjep ajeq Ayunoag jo spejaq 3q9p Jo Junowy SSsalppy Jo awepN

"8|qe) SIy} Ul Se uoljeuwLIojul BWes
ay} |je sulejuod j se Buo se wmma Siy} 0} payoene aq few SJ0}IpaId Jownsuod s Auedwod ay) JO IS|| B JUBIUSAUOD aJow §| JLON

(snsodaep 65 ‘saoinies 40 spoob jo Aiddns sy) jo soueape Ul U_ma sjunotue mc_E_m_o sjualfo 1o m._mEQm:ov
SHOLIA3dD ¥3IWNSNOD ANVYdINOD

(3=




A B - 020019z Qm.o_ . ~/"MY) | paubis |

VIN VIN V/N 8se'06lL - seakoldw3 |1y

- TEYY . Ioppain " _ . ‘ ,

3 . Aunosas " Aqplay . 3 (epoojsod yum) aakojdwa
Aunoas jo anjep |- ajeq -funoas Aue o sjiejaqg 3qep jo Junowy | ssalppy : - JOo dweN

(se@aAojdwa sawio) Buipnjoul) ‘ ;

S33TAO0TdNI ANVANOOD
. zg - A




ozoz/ov/9z| djeq |

—/"M )] paubig

IviOol :
3 . - P13y 3 .
3 dn pajje saieys aleys .
dn pajjes aJeys Jad J0 jJo junowe | pjay saseys A -
junoule [ejoj | junowy | J3qQWNN |eulwoN Jo adAy (epoajsod yum) ssaippy Japjoyaseys jo aweN | ‘ON
, 8 ] L -9 S. 14 € v [4 I

abed w_s 0} payoeje mn. Aew siapjoyaseys s Auedwod ay) JO }SI| B ‘JUBIUBAUOD aiowl *_. ‘310N

siopjoyaleys

0




